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A Class E Utility

12/31/21

Primary Address: 
City: State: Zip Code: 85038

Telephone Number:

Name:
Telephone No. :

Address:
City: State: Zip Code: 86038

Email:

Name:
Telephone No. :

Address:
City: State: Zip Code: 86038

Email:

Name:
Telephone No. :

Address:
City: State: Zip Code:

Email:

Name:
Telephone No. :

Address:
City: State: Zip Code:

Email:

Name:
Telephone No. :

Address:
City: State: Zip Code:

Email:

Ownership:

Counties Served:
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Coconino

"C" Corporation

(480) 998-8888

Date of Original Organization of Utility: 

Person to whom correspondence should be addressed concerning this report:
SCOTT GOLD

(928) 354-2227

P. O. BOX 38012

MORMON LAKE Arizona

N/A

PHOENIX Arizona

2/28/1996

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
WATER UTILITY ANNUAL REPORT
Mormon Lake Water Co.

For the Calendar Year Ended:

P. O. BOX 29041

Arizona

N/A

P. O. BOX 38012

MORMON LAKE

(928) 354-2227

JIM SORGATZ





Mormon Lake Water Co.
Annual Report
Utility Plant in Service (Water)
12/31/21

Account 
No.

Description Beginning Year 
Original Cost

Current Year 
Additions

Current Year 
Retirements

Adjusted 
Original Cost

Accumulated 
Depreciation

OCLD (OC less 
AD)

301 Organization $0 $0 $0 $0
302 Franchises 0 0 0 0
303 Land and Land Rights 0 0 0 0
304 Structures and Improvements 15,257 15,257 13,637 1,620
305 Collecting & Improving Reservoirs 0 0 0 0
306 Lake, River, Canal Intakes 0 0 0 0
307 Wells and Springs 39,209 39,209 37,625 1,584
308 Infiltration Galleries 0 0 0 0
309 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0
310 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0
311 Pumping Equipment 19,099 1,296 17,803 8,777 9,026
320 Water Treatment Equipment 0 0 0 0

320.1 Water Treatment Plants 12,356 12,356 12,114 242
320.2 Solution Chemical Feeders 0 0 0 0
320.3 Point-of-Use Treatment Devices 0 0 0 0
330 Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 0 0 0 0

330.1 Storage Tanks 21,561 21,561 20,894 667
330.2 Pressure Tanks 0 0 0 0
331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 0 0 0 0
333 Services 0 0 0 0
334 Meters and Meter Installations 25,109 25,109 25,109 0
335 Hydrants 0 0 0 0
336 Backflow Prevention Devices 0 0 0 0
339 Other Plant and Misc. Equipment 44,817 44,817 44,098 719
340 Office Furniture and Equipment 1,959 1,959 1,959 0

340.1 Computer & Software 0 0 0 0
341 Transportation Equipment 9,987 9,987 9,987 0
342 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0
343 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0
344 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0
345 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0
346 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0
347 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0
348 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0

Totals $189,354 $0 $1,296 $188,058 $174,200 $13,858
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Utility Plant in Service (Water)



Mormon Lake Water Co.
Annual Report
Depreciation Expense for the Current Year (Water)
12/31/21

Account No. Description Beginning Year 
Original Cost

Current Year 
Additions

Current Year 
Retirements

Adjusted 
Original Cost

Fully 
Depreciated/Non-
depreciable Plant

Depreciable 
Plant

Depreciation 
Percentages

Depreciation 
Expense

301 Organization $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
302 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0
303 Land and Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0
304 Structures and Improvements 15,257 0 0 15,257 15,257 1.82% 278
305 Collecting & Improving Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0
306 Lake, River, Canal Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0
307 Wells and Springs 39,209 0 0 39,209 39,209 1.52% 594
308 Infiltration Galleries 0 0 0 0 0 0
309 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0
310 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
311 Pumping Equipment 19,099 0 1,296 17,803 17,803 0.05% 10
320 Water Treatment Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0

320.1 Water Treatment Plants 12,356 0 0 12,356 12,356 1.41% 174
320.2 Solution Chemical Feeders 0 0 0 0 0 0
320.3 Point-of-Use Treatment Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0
330 Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 0 0 0 0 0 0

330.1 Storage Tanks 21,561 0 0 21,561 21,561 2.32% 500
330.2 Pressure Tanks 0 0 0 0 0 0
331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0
333 Services 0 0 0 0 0 0
334 Meters and Meter Installations 25,109 0 0 25,109 25,109 0.00% 0
335 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0
336 Backflow Prevention Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0
339 Other Plant and Misc. Equipment 44,817 0 0 44,817 44,817 0.08% 38
340 Office Furniture and Equipment 1,959 0 0 1,959 1,959 0.00% 0

340.1 Computer & Software 0 0 0 0 0 0
341 Transportation Equipment 9,987 0 0 9,987 9,987 0.00% 0
342 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
343 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
344 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
345 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
346 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
347 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0
348 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0

Subtotal $189,354 $0 $1,296 $188,058 $0 $188,058 $1,594

$0
0
0

$0
0.85%

$0

Less: Amortization of CIAC $0

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $1,594
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Depreciation Expense for the Current Year (Water)

     Amortization of CIAC
     Times: Proposed Amortization Rate
     Amortizable Contribution(s)
          Fully Amortized Contribution(s)
Less: Non Amortizable Contribution(s)
Contribution(s) in Aid of Construction (Gross)









Mormon Lake Water Co.
Annual Report
Full time equivalent employees
12/31/21

Direct Company Allocated Outside service Total
President 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3
Vice-president 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Manager 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2
Engineering Staff 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.3
System Operator(s) 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5
Meter reader 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3
Customer Service 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4
Accounting 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.4
Business Office 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3
Rates Department 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Administrative Staff 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3
Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total 2.8 0.0 0.2 3.0
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Full time equivalent employees





Mormon Lake Water Co.
Annual Report
Well and Water Usage

12/31/21

Well registry 55# (55-
XXXXXX): Pump Horsepower Pump Yield (gpm)

Casing Depth 
(feet)

Casing Diameter 
(inches)

Pump Motor 
Type ** Year Drilled

Water level 
2011

Water level 
2021

Meter Size 
(inches)

How 
measured: Active

55-608464 0.5 8 67 6 Submersible 1972 Unknown Unknown 5/8 x 3/4 Metered Yes
55-5644454 0.5 8 105 5 Submersible 2000 Unknown Unknown 5/8 x 3/4 Metered Yes
55-564838 0.5 7 114 5 Submersible 2000 Unknown Unknown 5/8 x 3/4 Metered Yes
55-518665 0.5 8 105 6 Submersible 1987 Unknown Unknown 5/8 x 3/4 Metered Yes

Ground Water

Ground Water

Month
Water withdrawn 

(gallons)1
Water sold 
(gallons)2

Water delivered 
(sold) to other 

systems (gallons)3

Water received 
(purchased) from 

other systems 
(gallons)4

Estimated 
authorized use 

(gallons)5

Purchased 
Power 

Expense6

Purchased 
Power 

(kWh)7

January 25,940.00 25,940.00 0.00 0.00 25,940.00 $221 1,129
February 46,721.00 46,721.00 0.00 0.00 46,721.00 261 1,443
March 31,039.00 31,039.00 0.00 0.00 31,039.00 210 1,067
April 48,640.00 48,640.00 0.00 0.00 48,640.00 227 1,137
May 73,622.00 73,622.00 0.00 0.00 73,622.00 241 1,129
June 334,664.00 334,664.00 0.00 0.00 334,664.00 457 2,520
July 226,914.00 226,914.00 0.00 0.00 226,914.00 397 2,159
August 180,472.00 180,472.00 0.00 0.00 180,472.00 331 1,695
September 199,868.00 199,868.00 0.00 0.00 199,868.00 328 1,677
October 269,866.00 269,866.00 0.00 0.00 269,866.00 359 1,918
November 27,990.00 27,990.00 0.00 0.00 27,990.00 183 786
December 49,890.00 49,890.00 0.00 0.00 49,890.00 179 776
Totals 1,515,626.00 1,515,626.00 0.00 0.00 1,515,626.00 $3,394 17,436
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2 Water sold - Total gallons from customer meters, and other sales such as construction water.
1 Water withdrawn - Total gallons of water withdrawn from pumped sources.

5 Estimated authorized use - Total estimated gallons from authorized metered or unmetered use.  Authorized uses such as flushing (mains, services and hydrants) draining/cleaning tanks, process, construction
fire fighting, etc.  Non-authorized use (real losses) are service line breaks and leaks, water main breaks, meter inaccuracies and theft.

7 Enter the total purchased kWh used by the power meters associated with this system.
6 Enter the total purchased power costs for the power meters associated with this system.

4 Water received (purchased) from other systems - Total gallons of water purchased/received from other systems
3 Water delivered (sold) to other systems - Total gallons of water delivered to other systems.

Name of system water delivered to: MORMON LAKE WC
ADWR PCC Number: 91-000091.0000
Source of water delivered to another system

Name of system water received from: MORMON LAKE WC
ADWR PCC Number: 91-000091.0000
Source of water received
Well registry 55# (55-XXXXXX):

If applicable, in the space below please provide a description for all un-metered water use along with amounts:

Well and Water Usage

ADWR PCC Number: 91-000091.0000

Name of the System: MORMON LAKE WC
ADEQ Public Water System Number AZ0403014







Mormon Lake Water Co.
Annual Report
Customer and Other Information
12/31/21

Month Single-Family Multi-Family Commercial Turf/Irrigation
Other Non-
Residential

January 131 0 1 0 0
February 131 0 1 0 0
March 130 0 1 0 0
April 131 0 1 0 0
May 133 0 1 0 0
June 130 0 1 0 0
July 135 0 1 0 0
August 135 0 1 0 0
September 136 0 1 0 0
October 134 0 1 0 0
November 136 0 1 0 0
December 136 0 1 0 0

GPM for hrs.

No

No
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ADWR PCC Number: 91-000091.0000

Number of Customers

Is the Water Utility located in an ADWR Active Management Area (AMA)?
If yes, which AMA?

If the system has fire hydrants, what is the fire flow requirements? 

Does the system have chlorination treatment?

Does the Company have an ADWR Gallons Per Capita Per Day (GCPCPD) requirement?
If yes, provide the GPCPD amount:

What is the present system connection capacity (in ERCs *) using existing lines?

What is the future system connection capacity (in ERCs *) upon service area buildout?

Describe any plans and estimated completion dates for any enlargements or improvements of this system.

* an ERC is based on the calculation on the bottom of AR9 page 12.

Customer and Other Information
Name of the System: MORMON LAKE WC
ADEQ Public Water System Number: AZ0403014
















